PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Young-Kyun JUNG		12/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor Inc.	
Street Address:	136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi	
City:	Kyoungki-Do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	467-860	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12553581		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123037-06157466-08DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=90903_06157466-08DIV_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 125

PATENT REEL: 023191 FRAME: 0181

			•		
Please return signed/recorded to:			Atty Reference:		
Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006			Client	Reference: P06H7067/US	
	ASSIGNMENT	OF NONPROVISI	ONAL AP	PLICATION	
WHERE	AS, the undersigned here	eby:			
INSERT	(1) JUNG, Young-Ky	un	(2)		
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(3)		(4)	:	
		s/have made an invention		if continued on page 2	
	·				
TITLE OF INVENTION	SEMICONDUCTOR LEABRICATING TO	DEVICE HAVING I HE SAME	RECESS GA	TE AND METHOD OF	
for which an appl	ication for Letters Patent	s of the United States of A	merica:		
(Note: Complete A or B)	(A) ■ was executed on even date herewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or (B) □was filed as Application on No.				
AND WHEREAS,					
INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF	Name: Hynix Semiconductor Inc. Address: 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea				
ASSIGNEE(S)					
(hereinafter "ASS acquire an intere	SIGNEE"), duly organiest therein of the above	zed and existing under e-identified invention:	the laws of Re	epublic of Korea, desires to	
unto ASSIGNEE interest to the sa application, and application, toget Industrial Proper other internations authorizes and re	ich are hereby acknow, its successors, assig id invention in the Unit to the said application ther with the right of property, Inter-American Coral agreements to which equests the Commission.	ns and legal represented States and all foreign and to all continuations riority under the Internativention Relating to Patenthe United States of A	SNOR, does hatives, the full in countries, a divisions, reitional Conventents, Designs merica adheres is aid Letters is	ration, the receipt and nereby sell, assign and transfer and exclusive right, title and as described in the aforesaid issues and substitutes of said tion for the Protection of and Industrial Models, and any es, and ASSIGNOR hereby Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its	
ASSIGNEE, its s	uccessors, assigns an	s, without further remun d legal representatives, on hereby transferred; a	deemed esse	ecute any papers requested by ential for ASSIGNEE's full	
Additional N.W., Washingto recordation of this	n, D.C. 20006, to inser	rther authorize(s) Maye rt hereon any further ide	r Brown Rowe Intification ned	e & Maw LLP, 1909 K Street, cessary or desirable for	
INVENT	ORS	DATE	SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1) JUNG,	Jung Young-Kyun	Deceme	br22,200		
2) Name:					

3)RECORDED: 09/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 023191 FRAME: 0182